
Parsons, Susan 

Subject: FW: [User Approved] Re: slot for Wednesday city council = Leo Rhodes to sub for Kaia 
Sand #1018 

From: Elliott Young <eyoung@lclark.edu> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 2, 2018 10:36 AM 
To: Parsons, Susan <Susan.Parsons@portlandoregon.gov>; Kaia Sand <kaia@streetroots.org> 
Cc: risk.leo@yahoo.com; Moore-Love, Karla <Karla.Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov>; Plambeck, Michelle 
<Michelle.Plambeck@portlandoregon.gov>; Washington, Mustafa <Mustafa.Washington@portlandoregon.gov>; Alex 
Gillow-Wiles <alex@streetroots.org> 
Subject: [User Approved] Re : slot for Wednesday city council= Leo Rhodes to sub for Kaia Sand #1018 

Dear Susan, 
Thank you so much for your assistance with this, and for helping to accommodate the houseless people who would like 
to provide testimony, and whose voices are so important for this discussion. In addition to Leo Rhodes being substituted 
for Kaia Sands, Alex Gillow-Wiles will ask that Mary Daniels substitute for him. I just wanted to give everyone the heads 
up. 

In addition, I would like to submit the following videos into the record as part of our testimony. We won't be showing 
them in City Council due to time constraints. 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/2fysjdxth247txk/AACqXvnG8Uxv8dnXcii9mNMva?dl=0 

We will deliver the 7 copies of the petition with signatures in the morning prior to the meeting. 

Thank you again. 

Cheers, 
Elliott Young 
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Moore-Love, Karla 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Susan, 

Elliott Young <eyoung@lclark.edu> 
Thursday, August 9, 2018 9:42 PM 
Council Clerk - Testimony 
Oct. 3rd City Council meeting 

Thanks for explaining the process the other day. I would like to get on the agenda for the City Council meeting 
on Oct. 3rd to present the petition for a compassionate response to homelessness. 

Thank you. 

Cheers, 
Elliott 

Elliott Young 
Professor of History 
Lewis & Clark College 

Tepoztlan Institute: http://www.tepoztlaninstitute.org/ 
Twitter @elliottyoungpdx 
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-rh(l. 
Request of Elliott Young to address Council regarding1'-petition for a 

compassionate response to homelessness (Communication) 

Filed SEP 2 5 2018 
-------

MARY HULL CABALLERO 
Audit r of th City of Portland 

Deputy 

OCT O 3 2018 
PLACED ON FILE 

COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 

2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 

4. Eudalv 

Wheeler 


